
ATTACHMENT _ I
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

1'o B Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Re t of All
Public Contracls of Works. Services and Goods

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT Pakista Civil Aviation

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal Govl. (Autonomous)

> TITLE OF CONTRACT IToEMENT OF Vl FER

FOR DG SECRETARIAT

> TENDER NUMBER---HacAlUl9ElU145lxxtA

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PROCUREM T OF VIDEO

CONFER CING EQUIPM ENT FOR DG SEC ARIAT

> TENDER VALUE RS.1.OOC,-

oritv

IPM

; ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civilWorks only)

N/A

> ESTII\4ATED COMPLETION PERIOD 60 Davs

> WHETHER THE PROCURT'':I]T WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREN'4ENT

PLAN? es Yes / No

} ADVERTISEMENT

(i) PPRA Website Yes(T
(Federal Agencies) (lf .

(iD News Papers No Yes / No

(lf yes give names of newspaPers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE i TIME 26-05 -2022 11 :30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE-_ Local Local / lnternational

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE { ]Y) Yes / No

S-479943E) dated 30-04-2022 Yes / No
rlve date and PPRA'S tender numbeo

1 /'a-O' (,)t, (/ fe tu-



> NUIV]BER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers) (ANNEXURE-A)

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

Three (03)

Yes Yes / No

P
(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-C)

> WHICH I\TETHOD OF PROCUREIV1ENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

A) SINGLE STAGE_ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCE,DURE.

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD CIF PROCUREN,4ENT WAS

ADOPTED WITF BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHoRITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COIV]PETITIVE BIDDING.

> NUI\,IBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Three (03t

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes Yes/ No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED N Yes / No

b)

c)

d)

-:2:-

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS _ Yes Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-B)

[rr

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY D. Financ€



ATTACHMENT _ II
(See reeulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREM ENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And UD loaded on PPRA Website In Resoect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

; NUIVBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TII\,IE OF OPENING OF BIDS
TWO l02t

; NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ('l) M/s. Grace world lnternarional

Address:21. Park Avenue in Shahra-e-Faisal Karachi

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1.t, 2nd, 3'd EVALUATED BID) O1"t MOST ADVANT EOUS BIDDER

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) FOR DGCAA

SECRETARIAT

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N/A



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

THE TII\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

Z DATF OF CONTRACI SIGNING 19-07 -2022
(Attach a copy of agreemenD (ANNEXURE-D)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 670.586/-

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN Tf, ALL
BIDDERS Yes Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) (ANNEXURE-E)

, ANY COI\4PLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

Yes / NoNo

i ANY DEVIATION FROIVI SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

Nt Yes / No

z DEVIATION FROM QITALIFtCATtON CR|TERIA
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

IF.No.2/l/2008PPR -RA. III



lT NO: HOCAA/r 984i '14slxXLA

PROCUREIVIENT OFVIDEO CONFERENCING EOUIPMENT FOR DG SECiqETARIAT

.3h

DATE OF BID OPENING: 26-0s-2022

FOLLOWING FIRMS PURCHAS ED THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS

s.
NO

DATE OF BID
PURCHASED

HI!'IPB DEPOSIT
SLIP NO

- )-(-1 l>\t\
FIRMS

PARTICIPATE

Dk

o /,,

o/<

+l \<, 11 ger u+^l
Dt<t\i\-..L1 C,!*,b'a

I q -os--'o)-!

\ooof,
2 rlle ,q-/Lc- w...(Au - 3"r--tB-ut, i (6ta[

Ivt{.r' €<c"t T.rl^.1-j-+

6

13 > q q'r t\ t <s-r^f,

7

8

11

12

NAME OF SUPPLIERS BID FEE
FIRIVIS

1

I

10

?f RA -rtxveK 
^1,, 

Ts- qln43e

ANN?^URIA

3

l

l

.l

l
I

I



<ETT>

Scaled bids (in accordance with PPRA Rule tto.lqg ue invited ny Uelow mentioned ollice for the following

uirerrenrs in Pak Rs.:-

JIAP Karachi. Tel:9907-2689 Frx:02t-9924-2781

Bids may be submiued as per conditions sel out in Bidding documenls obtainable from under mentioned olfrcc

lhrough;equest lefler which must be attached with bank challan. proofs of Active Taxpayer (CST), CSTN'IN
Ceniaicates & professional Tax certificate ofthe bidder. Bidding documents can be obtained on rny working dly
between 0900 Hr! to l30O Hrs (subiect to chanee in norkrnp hourJtimines due to GoYt' Orders) by Paying
Bid lree (noD-refundable) rtr.ougtr Uank clahn in lccount No.60l -02-20614-71+ I I5525 in Habib Mdropolilan

Bark Lrd- Star Gale Brdnch. Karachi, Pakistan in favour of C;vil Aviation Authorily. No Bidding Docume[ts

ryoultl bc issucd on the Bid openirydatc. Bids must be dropped in Bid Box placed at under mentioned offic! by

or before duc date as per schedule. iime period for perlormahce of contract: Till the salisfactory complction of
contract and watranty period. PCAA reseNes the right lo accep/reject any or all bids due to cogent reasom which

w;ll be co,nmunicated to bialders on request. This adverliscment is also available on PPRA website at

rv$ r. pp5r. rlrg.pt . and CAA website \vww.caqp4Ll{all.ro!].q\.
W"*-iinirfi-'y Anun.iuf instrument submitted by bidder, if [ound fake or got dishono.ed al any stage would r€sult

in blacklistiDg and legal action as per law.
Additional Director, Logistics (APS),

Logistics Center(South), HQs Civil Avistion Authority,

PAKISIAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHONTY (PCAA)
INVITATION TO BII)

Basis
PKR

(Price)

Fixed B;d
Sccuril)

Ilid
Subnlission
Dalc/Time

Bid Opening
Date/TimerPlace

Tender

(Rs.)

Dcscriplion & lT No.

t'.o.R26-05-2022
I1.30 Houn

(strict)
Log. Centre South

Tolal
tu.22,000/-

26-05-2022
I 1.00 Hours

(stric0t000,'-

I

ANNEXURE'P

Procrrrement ofVideo
Conf-erencing System
No. HQCAA/ 1984/ l.I5D(XI-A



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
INVITATION TO TENDER

(SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENT/STORNS)

Npe\oRL-L
oAAF-S,103
CAAF.S-1034

TE\DERNUN1BER 1560

P.RNO. 2172

aUPPLtER's AoDREss

(LOCAL / FORXIGN)
DATE

OUOTATION REQUIRED BY

DATE ON:

2022105126 11t00.00

DELIVERY PERIOD
60 Days

Technrc€l

BASIS FOR

TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON:

2022105n611:30100

\i\LlDll r'()l ()l l'l,rt 180 Days
TERIUS
ENCLOSED'

Tender Desmptron PocureAent of video conferenong system l.T. No HOCAA 1984/145ixxLA
SCHEDULE OF EOUIPMENT/STORES

DESCRIPTIONS NO ltem Code l OM Quantty un l Price Total

1 S OO1 1574 Video Confer6ncirE Systsm (as per altached Speciication
Anlq!Iq4L

EACH ,1
+

Note:-

a) Bidders are requested to read carefully and ab de by lhe General Terms and Conditrons prinled on the reverse of l/T Form.

b) Sample of contlact is attached wilh bidding documents. Price quoted should be inclusive ofallapplicable taxes but excluding SST

c) For submission oi bid please follow sing e stage lwo env€lope procedure as per PPRA Rule_2004 clause 36 (b)

d) TechnicalLilerature/Brochure must be attacJlod. lfany query may kindly be addressed loAdl. O lT.

SIGNATURE

TENDER'S (SUPPLIER)

REF

OATE

GRAND TOTAL

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

NAME TELEPHONE

L



TECHNICAL SPECITICATION

VIDEO CONFERENCING UNIT IQTY: 01}

ViJeo Conferoncing Unit or equivalenl

15x HO zoom o{ high€t
90' FOV
UHD 4K.1440p, 108@.900p, 720p

Adaptrve pan and iih speed up to 7o"/second (slows when
zoomed in for easba coilrol)
Automatic inveasion d€tedbn lo cofioct imagB orientation and

came6 conlrols when moonted lpsi,Je down
3

@ 30{p6: 4K Ultra HD, l,&r(b, 1080p, 9O0p, 720p. and SD

@ 60tps: 1o80p, 72oP

Hrgh-performance 3'(76) mm driver wilh rare_earlh magnel

Patenlpending suspensio, syst€m elimlnates vibratrorFinduced

camera shake and audio inte,ference

Mic 15 fl / 4 5m diameler

Kensinglon Loct Slot

Plrrg-and-play usB connectivfi y

Certited lo. Skype for Business and ready for Teams
Cerltfpd for Googlo Hangouts Me61 Hardrdare Zoom
Ced ied C6co Compatrble
CompalDle wilh BlueJeans. Broaclsoftro, GoToMeeling@, Vidyo
and olher yic,eo conleretlcrng. recording, afld broadc€sting
applicallons thal supporl USB €neras

2 x Speakers .2 x Mic Pods, I X Table Hub, 1 X Display Hub

2 x Power Supply, Remote Control, USB Type_C Cable
USB Type-A to Tyge-8 Cable,2 x HDMITypeA Cable
Cal 6a Cable

s
1 year Onsils OEM Warranty

(

Product

C. mera

Video Resolutaon

Audio

Security

locludes

(1,
/r



soo 6-c,:

NNLTEM STAI!]P VEI]D ON
ENCE No: 154

? i i'.tii ?12?.

CTB EN PAKIST IVII- AVIATI
GRAC RLD INT NAI, H

T T

#oudl towrra AoohEss.. ....... . ."

"i)i3

tri lll I i lll lil 1 I lillllllillilllllill llilll

OR
145

-01 toR

,i/ieXU(6-D

PRoC. VII)[,O CO\FEII-I,]N G EOIJIPMENT

.iHIS CONTRA CT is made this the \ ao, of f,-\ two thousand ?-'!

The Pakistan Civil Aviation Aurhoity (PCAA). statulorybodv established under thc Pakislan Civil

Aviation Authority Ordjn-nce 1 982, with its I lead Qua{erc at Tenninal No I 
' 

Jinnah Internatioial

aimort. Karachi. i'akisran. hereinafter t eferred to as the'?urchaser" (which tenn shall include it\
. arihorized represerrrarives ard succe\\or:n ilrertir) rhrough D' Iin'rnce olthc hir'l Par:

AND

Mis crace World lntemational, a Proprietor shlp $ith its office ar. 2l Park Avenue MarD

ihalrra-e- Faisal KaLachi, hereinafter, referred to as the Suppliei (which terrn shall incllde ns

ui*tro.tea ."p.e."ntuti""s and successors-in-inlerest) through Miss Arfa (Sole Proprietor) ofthe

Other Pa11.

WIIEREAS. it has been agreed ihat the Purchaser shallpurcha-se and Supplier shall sell the items

*J". 
"qurr""ri, "'rr"n 

slall hereinafter be refened to as 'the Sto'es', particulars and detajls of

{hich including price, have been given in Annex "A" to this conlmcl'

The tems and condilions as stipulated in this contmct shall conslilute llre cntire agreenrent between

,f* t*.-pJi"" -a "uf supersede anv previous undeflakings, commilme ts or representations

Now = I'/2
4.

...-

8461J30

BETWEEN



Now. theNlarc. rh; contact sitressed as under:

LI

l.l

1l

t.l

ii

I 9 Supplier "means U/s. Grace World lnrernational

lllil P,\IlTICtrl,^RS

(a) INDEN rOR ldlDS r.-l r.lQc^r\

tl)r l\l)l:N l \() PR I :172 dated 25 0.1-20:l

(c) ( oN l ltA(ll No

DI)FTNITIONS

''Consignee ' means. O/lC CdA Logrstics Cenire (South)llAP K.rachi.

"Contracl" means the present document siSoed bv Purchaser ard Supplier containing lhe contmct
renns and conditions to8ether wilh the Annexure-A thcreLo.

_Cotnrrr.v of Origin" means the place ehere goods were manriacnred, produc€d. receiled- or iiom
\vhich lhe *Rices are supplied.

''Contracl Price" means lhe price shown in AnnexlAl to the con!'ict.

l- .:..1 r!otrlrrr fr:if(rerL:,rriei\:,ii1il(lrr,r. l):r..r,' I rrlrik-t).i.:ii:t[. ]lL.'( \-\

ts

"E11!iporcnt,/Stores nrcans "Video ConIe'rn.ing Ilqtripnr. f ind rll orlrer items lo bc $rpplied
l,\ thc Supplier in aceordanc. with Annc\ ",\-'

_lnspccrinS Aulhorit!' means the Additiooal DCCAA Hcadquadcrs Ci!il Avilrion Aulhority,
'I 

e, nr nral N o. I , J irnah lnlenralional A iIpon. and Kamcll i. l)ak istan

''Purch.s.r " meanr rhe Civil Ayiadon AuthorityofPakislan (lleadqmners). TerminalNo.l- Jinnah
lntcmational Airpon, Karachi-75200, Pakistan.

strPPt [.R

('oNSI6NEE

SCHLDUI,TJ OF S1'ORES

INSPECTINC OFFICER:

OrlC LoSisti. Cenlre South JIAP Karachi

HQCAA/ t964/ t4yXXLA

r)are.l \ q- .1 _ >o\>

II/s. Grarc World Inlernali{,nal

ADP Scheme No l0)21:01.1

t'Y 202r - 10:2

AdditionalDCCAA
llQ Cnil Avi.rion Aulhonty.
l. nin,lNo L. JIAP. Kiiachi

(g)

Additiotr.l l)irecl.r I I orhLsre.rcscnlarir.lIl

(j) rNsPri(:rtN(iAtiflroRlrY

fl4I
DbLIYtRY- r'l

.' :.! 
1:.e

J'NI)

l



.!. t,|lt()R!t{\(.EBoNl) olt sr( lrRt t \ l)IP()\, t

lt

Il

r. I Llli\ts ()t. PA!]IENT

,1.1.1 Certilied Reccipl VoucheriCRv) issued by lhe ConsiSr'ee

,1 I : A cupt ofPrnre*,onr 1a\ ( crlilleale isrued bI lhc E\cis( nd la\atlon Otllce

.+. 1 .3 A cop) of Nalional l .x Certiticatc issued by lhe l cornc Ta\ Depa,lrnetrt

.1 i

Ril 4

DI]LIVERY

:.1 The Supplier jhall d.li!cr th! nor$. rnentioned in Annexure A ro lhe consiEnce siihitr
60 d!ys, fronr th. date olsigning ol lhn conmct.

Iror dre. satisfactor) and titnel) suppl) ofrhe Equipolenl or storcs. the Supplici shall
funisfi to Civil Aviation Aulrorily a Pcrtbrmance Bond or Seeurilr Dcposit of l0%
(Tcn p€rcenl) oitlc rot,l'llue oltle contract at dle line olsignnlg ol-rhis eonlfacl. Tbe

Supplier shall keep the l'c{.nnancc lhnd or Sectrrit) D.posit hlid lill sitisia.tory_
complelio ofthcconrraet. in(ludilgthecomplerionofwananl p$io(l'lhisP.rlbmancc
Bond or S€curiD l)cporn $allhr in shap. oi

ta) DeBand Dmlior Pay Ordcr rr the naDe ofciyilAviation Aulhority. Kam.hr from a.r.
sclr.duled bank of Pakisran.

OR

(b) B.nk C!ar.nree r'ron, i, hrnk ?..crtah c () cAA on app,L\ed lu ,,,nr

'Ihe Suppller shal ha\c fo cl,Ln dSaitrst Lh. Puchoscr iD ,e5pc.r ul irrocn on

Sccurit) Dcpoiit o, depLc.inrir{ ol o!aehct. rvhat so cler

h case of unsatisfacloD pertormance of dre Supplier or nr the cvenl of.ny brcach of tems.
givcn in the conmcl till conrplelion of wdrant) p€riod, the hrrchaser may forfeit the

Securig Deposit or en-cnsh the Pcrlormance Bond i,r all or in pa1 as deeDred tit and proptr

On satislitctor) pefbrnnnce ol rhe conuact and co)npleli(nr ol $arr!trty r;riod. as

applicable thc Sccurir)' D.posil o. Pcrlormance Bond will be reiurned to lhe Supplier.

.l The Supplier shall submit prejecciptcd bill in tiplicate alotr8 wi(h Sales lax lnvoice to
Addilional Dnecror Los (ApS) HO CAA JIAP. Karachi. akDS with th. follos'ing

t.l PaymenG of tlre srorcs shall be mad€ witlin l0 days upoD issue of r.ceipl voucher

hdiqring receipl of the rtore b, lhe pnrchder wirhotrr any dis$epanc) / defect ed
submission ofbill s'!th complelc documenls.

Th.Suppliersh.lleisrrcdlcpaynrcntsolall$edu.sandtaxcsirctudingth.tofFcdcEl
(lo!crnincntorlh! Pl1ritrciul Colerrnrentand shall aho {bnrit fnDlolActive Tax Pa)er

srlh FBR and of such payrlenls al thc lirne ofsubmissio! of'bilh loL Palmcnl.

PRICE(S)
Thc prices menlioied in Annc\ "A , are lirm arld fiDal



l
z-\

l. o9il\

K7/WARRANTY

the Suppliershall Barranly lhc st(n'cs lbr a period oion€ (01) !-car or site Ol-t{ lYarrant}

Iiom th; date of receipt in the C onsignce s w arehouse or from drc date oi irrtallation and

commissioning of Equipmefi. lvhicheler is applicabte' againsl anv design or

nranlfacuring deLct, bad workmanship or fault,"- material ln cas€ ofrn) dclccl, iitmenl
problern or discrepancl ol'aD) nalure ehatsoever, the Supplier shall rcplace defe€tire
-Equipment 

and"r or Sto.e tiee of cost. In case supplier fails to replace lhc dcfeciive S-lore

ani or Equipment within 45 days ofintimation by th€ Purchser.lhc Supplier shall refund

rlc cosr of-rhe Stores in cureDcy in trhich recelled $i1lin 15 davr altcr the above

mcnlioned 45 days. o(heNvise dre Purchaser shall halc the righl 10 take action under

clause I offie conlracl and/ or lbrtLii the Perforrnance Bond or Securily 
'lcposil'

7 O{IALITY t- sI oRlis

S I'AILIIRI ANI) TLRNT!\,\I t()\

q LtotrlD,l TED DA]!IAGES

tr) INS ()N

l0l

1l

\ithii 7 da)s rt his e\Pcnrc

An;nspectior oflhc Sl(nts be arranged a! Consignce's prcnises ()r I thc Supplier

prem;ses) by lnspecling olliccr or his rePresenladvc !o check lh€ qualitv ol lhe

!tor".. and the lrNpeclints officcr $ill sign or issuc thc acceplance o' rejeclion

Re;ected Slores- if leli uncollccled at the Puchaser i'e'. Pakrslsn Ci!il Aviatior

erirhoriry's prenrses. shall bc at lhe Supplier's risk 'Id expcnse Dnnla8cd Stores

shall noibe accepred Thc Supplier shall r.move thc reiecled or damaacd Stores

The Supplier shall eosure thar rhc Slores being supplied aSainsl this coDkad are new'

unused in<t conlbrm ro lhe speciliodtions. description given in thc Anncx'A andshallbe

replaced free of cosl il t'ound detecti\€ on Acceptance Test bv the lnsFcting Otllcer' as

lrcr clause 10 hereoa

should the SLrpplier fhil lo dclivcr thc Slores/EquiPmcnl or anv pan drereof lo the

Consignee lvirhin ihe prescribed pcriod or wilbin such exiended Poriod as mav be agreed

in wriiing by bolh thc panies. lhe PLrrchascr shall on expirr- of 06 drvs' grrcc period be

cnlilled lo lakc (ilher ol Ll.c lbllo$1nP a.li"n{ _

8.1 Io cancel the contrlrcl and/ oI forfeir the Securitv Deposil as fx-r clausc 3.'+ ofthis
contract atler d!ing scven days wrilten notice lo lhe Supplier andr or inidatecase

lbr suspension or de-rcg,slradon of the Supplier tiom dre approvcd lis of C'{A
suppliers.

aa

8.2 'Io cancel $e conlract and or purchase from elsewhere $e defcctive or the un

supplicd Storcs al lhc risk andexpense oflhe Supplier' atiergivinghim seven davs'

wriiren notice. Thc Supplier shall be liabl€ for anv loss' wlich lhe Purchaser mav

suslain on ttris accounl. bul shall nol be eflitled to any gain on repurchase'

The Purchaser sball havc the riSht to impose liquidated damages at the ratc ol lwo percenl

(2%) per month oflh€ valuc oftbc un-supplied Stores or anv pan thereof for the period

excceding the deli"ery period. subjccl 1o the provision that the tolal anrounl thlls levied

shall nor exceed ten percenl (10%) of total Cofiacl value olthc un-supplied Slores'

T

.- -- l:--
,..-...-',\

,f,rl,glEmrY4
\ .. I i .is ,/il,.. -!..'. f/



1+ FORCE A.llttil{l!

li

t6

I t. t,\( I(ING

l?

LJ

The Stores shall be duly and approprialely packed in origrnal manulacturer packing' No

l^o.e Slores shdll be a\LePreJ ar rle ri,ne oid.lire ).

SIITTI,EMENT OF DTST'U'TES

In case of any difference or dispute arisitlg belween thc Purchaser ond the Supplier in

respecl of &; interprelalion, conduct or perfbmance of any lenns & conditions of this

co;racl. the same shall be refened 1o DG CAA for decision, $hich shall be final and

binding upon both the panies to this co*ract

INDEMINTY
it!*ppLi", 

"t 
att ina.n,nily the purchaser asairst all tlird palrv claims. including claims

of infri;;emenr ofpatent. trademark. industrisl desigr rights arising fiom use oflhe goods

No party shallbe liablc for any lailure/delay in perfonning ihcir obligalions due 10 any causc

beyond reasonable control includirg without limilat;on. fire' act of pubtic, enem) !rar'

rebellion, insulTeclion- ure accidenl. act of God and act of State or oldrcjudiciaty'

C'OIUiESPONDDNCE

All coffespondence pcrrair;ng llr this coDtract shall be addrcssed ro the Additional Dn€clor

LoSislics APS, llQCAA, JIAP Karachi. ior the Purchaser and lo the M/s Crace World

I nterrational, lbr tire Supplicr.

AMENDMENTS

thc contracl may be amended or modificd wilh the mutual consent and/or agreement iI
\yriung by bolh the panies 10 lbe conlract.

ll Illll fI,\l'{IIAI-

CAA ttSE Manual shall be duly corrplied /abide b) the supplier

1S I,AW CO \ t,]{NIN(i

Ihe laws ofi'akistan shall govern this contracr-

IN WfINI]SS WHEI{EOI] II]]J PAI{TIES IIAVE SIGNED 1]IIS AGIIE]]MENT A'T

KA.RACIII ON TIIE I-,AI'!] MENTIONED ABOVE,

t1

r';,is

\'\'L/

tl,,r\ AB lA
lM/s. Grace World'ari;Ll\>>. ^L

I

2

,.9'^L
9"^*'"J i d>/.W L^tiLy\L1.' -\\BaLvt - \
A

Distritrulion

( q-(,** , c -o

I
:

I
5

O,lC C -\ Logistics C.nlr. (Soulhl .l,\l' Iiar"hr
Ailiiitional Dirccror Dish I IOC {,\.J1.\P, K:mchi
Addirionll l)ircclor l.l llQC^A. JI{P, Kara.hl

I Co|)
I ai)py
I L opy

I Cot)
I Cof-\

l ixe(i .{srels & In! Conl Seclxnr IIQ a \.\ Kam.hl

MA. Grace W0rld Itricrnational

__., LDi::' ''r,. _-7-Y ,-t-/
\A .:1c\k.Y\



CONTRACT No, HOCAAJl 984/145/XXLA
VIDEO CONFERENCING UNIT {QTY: 01)

SCHEDULE OF STORES

Annexure A to contract No

HQCAA/1984n 45/XXLA
Dated I q-c.l -2e>L

(Rs.) (Rs.)

670,586 670,586

570,586

Logirech Rally Plus

15x
90" FOV
UHD 4K,1440p, 1080p 900p, 720p

Adaplve pan and t lt speed up to 7o'lsecond (slows
when zoomed in for easier contro )
Automailc inversion delection to €orrect maqe orenlation
and carnera controls when mounled upsLde down

@ acrfps 4K Ullra HD, 1440p 1080p 900p, 720p, and
SD

@ 60fps 1080p, 720p

High-performance 3" (76) mm driverwth rare-eadh

magnet

Patent.pendinq suspension system e rminatesvibral on_

rnduced camera shake and audto nierference

Kens nglon Lock Slot

e'15ft/4.5mdiameter
Plug-and-play USB connect vity
Cerlified for Skype for Bus ness and ready for Teams
C€rtified for Goog e Hangouts lveet Hardware Zoom

Certifled Cisco Compatible
Compat be wth BlueJeans. BroadSofl@ GoToMeetifg@,
Vidyori and other video conierenc ng, recording, and
broadcastrng applications thal support USB cameras

a.':' t-

2xSpeakers 2 x Mic Pods, l XTable Hub. 1XDisplay

2 x Power Supply Remole Control. USB Type C Cable
USB Type A to Type-B Cable, 2 x HDIVII Type A Cable
Cat 6a CabLe

1 year Onsle OEM Warranty

Total Price inclusive of GST @ 17%

O R Log st c Center South

( R!pees S x Hundred Sevenly Thousand Five Hundred Eightv Six on v)

II\

,

lvl/s G€ce World lnternational

Resolution

1",;

I

--=g/.\1;lL"'t<



,N^lex

F!NAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per PP RULE-2004, CLAUSE-3S

-€

?\^b

1

2

3

4. Tender lnquiry No.i

5. PPRA Ref. No. {TSE):

6. Date & Time of Biding Closing:

7. Date &Time of Biding Openingl

8. No. of Bids Received:

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

10. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation:

CIVIL AVIATIO N AUTHORITY

sinqle stage Two Envelop Procadure

PROC. OF VIDEO CONFERENCING SYSTEM FOR

DG SECRETAEIAf

HQCAA/1984/14slXXLA

TS-479943E

26-05-2022--------.--11.00hrs

26-05-2022-- ---------.11.30hrs

Complia Based

Name of Procuring Agency

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurementi

03

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated
Total Cost

Rule/Regulation/sBD,/Policy
/Basis for Rejection /
Acceptanae as per PP

Rules-2004 Clause-35

Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(ifapplicable)

lnternational
Compliant 67O,00O/- Responsive & most

advantaBeous bidder in ltem,
as per PP Rule 2004, Clause-2

in iterns

a2 M/s. ExcelTechnology
Pvt. ttd

Compliant 1,030,000/- Responsive & Financially Non_

compliant as per PP Rule-

2004 Clause-2 (h) in item

03 M/s. lT Equipment
Distributions Company
(rTDC)

Compliant 69o,ooo/- Responsive & Financially Non_

compliant as per PP Rule_

Clause-2 (h)in item

Most Advantageous Bid Evaluated: M/s. Grace world lnternational

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share

ct^ t

I

01

Signature:


